
From: Emma Tyler - Student Body President <president@su.wustl.edu>  
Date: 04/12/2014 5:34 PM (GMT-06:00)  
To: "Thorp, Holden" <thorp@wustl.edu>,"Schaal, Barbara" 
<schaal@wustl.edu>,"Smith, Jennifer" <jensmith@wustl.edu>,"Stahl, Sharon" 
<sstahl@wustl.edu>,"Carnaghi, Jill" 
<jill.carnaghi@wustl.edu>,editor@studlife.com,news@studlife.com,"Waters, David" 
<david.r.waters@go.wustl.edu>,"Sims, Thomas" <simst@wustl.edu>,"Brice, Matt" 
<mbrice@wustl.edu>,"Tannenbaum, Nicholas" <nhtannenbaum@wustl.edu>  
Cc: Speaker of the Senate <senate@su.wustl.edu>,"Harrington, Claude" 
<charrington@wustl.edu>,Vice President of Administration 
<administration@su.wustl.edu>  
Subject: Student Union Resolution: Reserve Officers' Training Corps Credit  
 
 
Dear campus partners, 
 
I am happy to announce the passage of the first resolution of the new Student 
Union term.  The resolution passed unanimously by Student Union Senate in a 
meeting this past Wednesday April 9, 2014.  
 
The resolution passed by the Senate pertains to the approaching faculty vote 
regarding ROTC course credit in the school of Arts & Sciences.  The resolution was 
presented to the Senate by Senator and first year student CJ Harrington, who has 
worked together with students in the ROTC program to address their concerns over 
course credit.  These recommendations are meant to reflect the values held by the 
student body regarding ROTC course credit.   
 
Resolutions by Student Union Senate serve to voice concerns that students feel need 
to be brought to the administration.  Senators draft and present resolutions to the 
20 Senators elected by all five academic divisions.  Once passed, these resolutions 
are then sent to applicable administrators and publicized to the student body.  
 
Thank you for all you do to improve the Washington University experience and 
willingness to respond to student opinion! 
 
Best, 
 
Emma 
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